PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7538531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRISON FROLICK	09/14/2022
KIRBY SMITH	09/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAD SYMPHONY, INC.
Street Address:	1532 WASHINGTON AVE.
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37917

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17209189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 537-3299

Email: acaitken@aitkenlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW C. AITKEN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1810

Address Line 4: WHEATON, MARYLAND 20915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LS0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW C. AITKEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew C. Aitken/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=LS001patentAssignment09142022exks#page1.tif

source = LS001 patent Assignment 09142022 exks #page 2.tif

source=LS001Assigmentsignedaa#page1.tif source=LS001Assigmentsignedaa#page2.tif

PATENT 507491641 REEL: 061096 FRAME: 0867

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kirby Smith and Harrison Frolick Assignors, invented a new and useful invention entitled "Tool for the Creation and Editing of Web Page Content) and filed an application in the US Patent and Trademark Office as US Application No. 17,209,189 (Application) on March 3, 2021 directed thereto; and

WHEREAS, Lead Symphony Inc. having a place of business at 1532 Washington Ave., Knoxville, TN 37917, ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignors' interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns their full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to Assignee, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the invention and/or

1

Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto	set our hands on the dates as set forth below:
16,4 5-12-	<u>4-14-2022</u>
Kirby Smith	Date
Harrison Frolick	Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kirby Smith and Harrison Frolick Assignors, invented a new and useful invention entitled "Tool for the Creation and Editing of Web Page Content) and filed an application in the US Patent and Trademark Office as US Application No. 17,209,189 (Application) on March 3, 2021 directed thereto; and

WHEREAS, Lead Symphony Inc. having a place of business at 1532 Washington Ave., Knoxville, TN 37917, ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignors' interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns their full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to Assignee, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the invention and/or

1

Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below:

Kirby Smith

Hamison Frolick

2